
Name Email Address Department

Angelo, Justin Officer jangelo@oldtownpd.org Police

Baker, Chris Lieutenant cbaker@oldtownfd.org Fire

Barker, Eva Secretary ebarker@old-town.org Public Works

Bartlett, Justin FF/EMT jbartlett@oldtownfd.org Fire

Brissette, Shirley Secretary sbrissette@oldtownpd.org Police

Brochu, Patty City Clerk pbrochu@old-town.org City Clerk

Daniel, David Captain ddaniel@oldtownfd.org Fire

Dunton, Karen Deputy Finance Clerk kdunton@old-town.org Finance

Emery, Keith Officer kemery@oldtownpd.org Police

Farrar, Lance Airport Manager lfarrar@old-town.org Airport

Fearon, Jim Officer jfearon@oldtownpd.org Police

Fournier, Brent Officer bfournier@oldtownpd.org Police

Gage, Peter EMT-P pgage@oldtownfd.org Fire

Gallant, Rob FF/EMT-P rgallant@oldtownfd.org Fire

Greenacre, Miles Finance Director mgreenacre@old-town.org Finance

Harriman, Ron Economic Dev. Director ronharriman5@gmail.com Economic Dev.

Hashey, Mike Sergeant mhashey@oldtownpd.org Police

Haverly-Johndro, Cody Officer chaverlyjohndro@oldtownpd.org Police

Hildreth, Mike Captain mhildreth@oldtownfd.org Fire

Hill, Doug Foreman Doug.Hill@old-town.org Public Works

Holmes, Debbie Officer dholmes@oldtownpd.org Police

Ireland, Marscella Accounts Payable mireland@old-town.org Finance

Jennings, Cynthia Library Director cindy.jennings@old-town.org Library

Jones, Eric LEO cjones@old-town.org Public Works

Juilli, Bill FF/EMT-P bjuilli@oldtownfd.org Fire
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Kearney, Frank Water/Sewer Superint. fkearney@old-town.org Pollution Control

Ketch, Tabitha Finance Clerk tketch@old-town.org Finance

Kokoska, John Lieutenant jkokoska@oldtownfd.org Fire

Landry, Karen FF/EMT-P klandry@oldtownfd.org Fire

Levasseur, Jason FF/EMT-I jlevasseur@oldtownfd.org Fire

Liepold, Chris FF/EMT-P cliepold@oldtownfd.org Fire

Loring, Josh Officer jloring@oldtownpd.org Police

Martell, Adam Lieutenant amartell@oldtownfd.org Fire

Martell, Brenda Office Manager bmartell@old-town.org Pollution Control

Mayo, Bill City Manager bmayo@old-town.org City Manager

McAvoy, Christine Officer cmcavoy@oldtownpd.org Police

Meister, Shannon Deputy City Clerk smeister@old-town.org Clerk/Finance

Miller, Lee Sergeant lmiller@oldtownpd.org Police

Moleon, Julie Caseworker jmoleon@old-town.org Finance

Norton, Jordan Officer jnorton@oldtownpd.org Police

O'Halloran, Don Police Chief dohalloran@oldtownpd.org Police

O'Malley, Steve Fire Chief somalley@oldtownfd.org Fire

Pehrson, Irene Administrative Secretary ipehrson@old-town.org City Hall

Pool, Cassandra Circulation/Network Mngr cpool@old-town.org Library

Redding, Matt Captain mredding@oldtownfd.org Fire

Renzullor, Lori Sergeant lrenzullo@oldtownpd.org Police

Richard, Paul FF/EMT-B prichard@oldtownfd.org Fire

Rideout, Steve Foreman Steve.rideout@old-town.org Public Works

Roope, Matt FF/EMT-P mroope@oldtownfd.org Fire

Rouleau, John Public Works Director John.rouleau@old-town.org Public Works

Roy, Travis Assessor troy@old-town.org Assessor

Russell, David Code Enforcement Officer drussell@old-town.org Code Enforcement

Ryan, Samantha Inter-Library Loan/Desk sryan@old-town.org Library

mailto:fkearney@old-town.org
mailto:tketch@old-town.org
mailto:jkokoska@oldtownfd.org
mailto:klandry@oldtownfd.org
mailto:jlevasseur@oldtownfd.org
mailto:cliepold@oldtownfd.org
mailto:jloring@oldtownpd.org
mailto:amartell@oldtownfd.org
mailto:bmartell@old-town.org
mailto:bmayo@old-town.org
mailto:cmcavoy@oldtownpd.org
mailto:smeister@old-town.org
mailto:lmiller@oldtownpd.org
mailto:jmoleon@old-town.org
mailto:jnorton@oldtownpd.org
mailto:dohalloran@oldtownpd.org
mailto:somalley@oldtownfd.org
mailto:ipehrson@old-town.org
mailto:cpool@old-town.org
mailto:mredding@oldtownfd.org
mailto:lrenzullo@oldtownpd.org
mailto:prichard@oldtownfd.org
mailto:Steve.rideout@old-town.org
mailto:mroope@oldtownfd.org
mailto:John.rouleau@old-town.org
mailto:troy@old-town.org
mailto:drussell@old-town.org
mailto:sryan@old-town.org


Sanborn, Bion FF/EMT-P bsanborn@oldtownfd.org Fire

Schrage, Gabby FF/EMT-P gschrage@oldtownfd.org Fire

Seger, Cindy Children's Librarian cseger@old-town.org Library

Slauenwhite, James Detective jslauenwhite@oldtownpd.org Police

Smart, Kyle Captain ksmart@oldtownpd.org Police

Steven, Bruce Pastor bstevens@oldtownpd.org Police

Tilton, Josh Officer jtilwon@oldtownpd.org Police

Weissman, Sam FF/EMT-P sweissman@oldtownfd.org Fire
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